

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: VI-Q-NH-E(8)
Project Name: SUNDAY MARKET STREET

State: VI
County: USVI
ST CROIX, USVI

8(a) Contract
Opened at: St. Croix, VI
By: P. Schaad
Date: 11/20/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the proposal as negotiated.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contracting Specialist Date: _12/17/2004_

Contract Awarded to: Tip Top Construction Corporation Date: _12/18/2004_

| Contractor | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|---|--------------|------------|
| Tip Top Construction Corporation 5064 Mt. Welcome Christiansted, VI 00820 | 1,466,122.15 | |
| Engineer's Estimate | 1,276,000.00 | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/24/03

Schedule: A
Project No.: VI-Q-NH-E(8)
Project Name: SUNDAY MARKET STREET

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

| Bidder | Bidder's Bid Amount | Computed Bid Amount | Error |
|----------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------|
| Tip Top Construction Corporation | 1,466,122.15 | 1,466,122.15 | |

The apparent low bidder is 15 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/24/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI-Q-NH-E (8)
 Project Name: SUNDAY MARKET STREET

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|----------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 15101 | LPSM | MOBILIZATION | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | ALL | 133,283.00 | 133,283.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 101,709.00 | 101,709.00 |
| 15201 | LPSM | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | ALL | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 55,000.00 | 55,000.00 |
| 15401 | LPSM | CONTRACTOR TESTING | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | ALL | 18,500.00 | 18,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 |
| 15709 | EACH | CHECK DAMS | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 2 | 4,350.00 | 8,700.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 300.00 | 600.00 |
| 15716 | EACH | INLET PROTECTION | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 2 | 2,100.00 | 4,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 400.00 | 800.00 |
| 20301AL | EACH | REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 1 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 20301AS | EACH | REMOVAL OF BOLLARD | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 2 | 1,450.00 | 2,900.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 50.00 | 100.00 |
| 20301B | EACH | REMOVAL OF SIGNS | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 8 | 100.00 | 800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 100.00 | 800.00 |
| 20301F | EACH | REMOVAL OF INLETS | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 2 | 1,650.00 | 3,300.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 20302AD | LNFT | REMOVAL OF WATERLINE | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 650 | 5.00 | 3,250.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25.00 | 16,250.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/24/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI-Q-NH-E (8)
 Project Name: SUNDAY MARKET STREET

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|-----------|
| 20302AE | LNFT | REMOVAL OF SEWERLINE | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 500 | 5.00 | 2,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 35.00 | 17,500.00 |
| 20302H | LNFT | REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 150 | 20.00 | 3,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25.00 | 3,750.00 |
| 20302SB | LNFT | REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 300 | 15.00 | 4,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 12.25 | 3,675.00 |
| 20303PA | SQYD | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 2,300 | 8.50 | 19,550.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20.00 | 46,000.00 |
| 20303QB | SQYD | REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 500 | 20.00 | 10,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25.00 | 12,500.00 |
| 20401 | CUYD | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 1,000 | 37.50 | 37,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 35.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 20701BA | SQYD | EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-A | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 650 | 26.75 | 17,387.50 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4.00 | 2,600.00 |
| 20701BC | SQYD | EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-C | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 560 | 23.50 | 13,160.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 1.70 | 952.00 |
| 25803 | CUYD | REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 25 | 1,233.00 | 30,825.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 500.00 | 12,500.00 |
| 30102ZN | SQYD | AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D, 6-INCH DEPTH | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 1,050 | 12.00 | 12,600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 22.00 | 23,100.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/24/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI-Q-NH-E(8)
 Project Name: SUNDAY MARKET STREET

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 40101BC | TON | HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING C | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 210 | 200.00 | 42,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 120.00 | 25,200.00 |
| 40101BED | TON | HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING E, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 160 | 235.00 | 37,600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 120.00 | 19,200.00 |
| 41301 | SQYD | ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (variable depth) | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 1,700 | 35.00 | 59,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5.00 | 8,500.00 |
| 50101N | SQYD | REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6-INCH DEPTH | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 630 | 83.33 | 52,497.90 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 100.00 | 63,000.00 |
| 60103 | LPSM | CONCRETE (Wellhead) | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | ALL | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 60201H | LNFT | 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 170 | 72.50 | 12,325.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 125.00 | 21,250.00 |
| 60403EB | EACH | INLET, TYPE 5B | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 6 | 2,780.00 | 16,680.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 60405 | EACH | MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 5 | 1,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 700.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 60407 | EACH | CAPPING INLETS AND MANHOLES | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 1 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 500.00 | 500.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/24/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI-Q-NH-E(8)
 Project Name: SUNDAY MARKET STREET

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 60509 | CUYD | SAND | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 85 | 65.00 | 5,525.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 35.00 | 2,975.00 |
| 60704 | EACH | RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 1 | 3,850.00 | 3,850.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 60903AU | LNFT | STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 215 | 98.65 | 21,209.75 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 125.00 | 26,875.00 |
| 60903AY | LNFT | STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 18-INCH DEPTH | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 365 | 136.60 | 49,859.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 130.00 | 47,450.00 |
| 61101 | LPSM | WATER SYSTEM | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | ALL | 63,750.00 | 63,750.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 61106 | EACH | FIRE HYDRANT | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 2 | 4,500.00 | 9,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 61201 | LPSM | SEWER SYSTEM | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | ALL | 56,750.00 | 56,750.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 65,000.00 | 65,000.00 |
| 61501D | SQYD | BRICK SIDEWALK | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 560 | 157.50 | 88,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 90.00 | 50,400.00 |
| 61505C | SQYD | STONE WHEELCHAIR RAMP | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 19 | 225.00 | 4,275.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 400.00 | 7,600.00 |
| 61508D | SQYD | PAVING, BRICK | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 1,060 | 145.00 | 153,700.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 90.00 | 95,400.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/24/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI-Q-NH-E (8)
 Project Name: SUNDAY MARKET STREET

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 61508G | SQYD | PAVING, COBBLESTONE | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 150 | 200.00 | 30,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 130.00 | 19,500.00 |
| 61905 | EACH | BOLLARD POST | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 28 | 1,500.00 | 42,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 600.00 | 16,800.00 |
| 62606 | LPSM | LANDSCAPING | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | ALL | 53,600.00 | 53,600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 63304CC | SQFT | SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 90 | 92.50 | 8,325.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 50.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 63501 | LPSM | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | ALL | 42,000.00 | 42,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 63602 | LPSM | LIGHTING INSTALLATION | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | ALL | 62,560.00 | 62,560.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 63605G | LPSM | RELOCATE ELECTRICAL LINE | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | ALL | 43,500.00 | 43,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 155,164.00 | 155,164.00 |
| 63606 | LNFT | CONDUIT (5-inch) | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 750 | 42.00 | 31,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25.00 | 18,750.00 |
| 63606LA | LNFT | CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 2,500 | 22.00 | 55,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 12.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 63632 | EACH | MANHOLE, TELEPHONE | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 1 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/24/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI-Q-NH-E(8)
 Project Name: SUNDAY MARKET STREET

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|----------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 63701 | EACH | FIELD OFFICE | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 1 | 23,460.00 | 23,460.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 63705 | CTSM | LONG DISTANCE CALLING | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| 63801 | EACH | LOCATE UTILITIES | | | |
| | | Tip Top Construction Corporation | 10 | 2,500.00 | 25,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 1,000.00 | 10,000.00 |